Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Recordation of assignment from parent, U.S. Patent 6,367,348.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Allen Toelke	06/05/2000
Michael William DePotter	06/05/2000
Gordon Lloyd Smith	06/05/2000
Dean William Reynolds	06/05/2000
James Allen	06/05/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Global Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2791 Research Drive
City:	Rochester Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309-3575

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6840130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)299-2820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-299-7500

Email: gipson.d@duraauto.com

Correspondent Name: Delia R. Gipson Address Line 1: 2791 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48309-3575

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Delia R. Gipson

Total Attachments: 6

500585440

source=6,367,348 Assignment#page1.tif source=6,367,348 Assignment#page2.tif

source=6,367,348 Assignment#page3.tif source=6840130 Filing Receipt#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporation for Assignment Change#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporation for Assignment Change#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Steven Allen Toelke, a resident of Royal Oak, Michigan and having a mailing address of 1704 Linwood, Royal Oak, MI 48067, Michael Wiliam Depotter, a resident of Berkley, Michigan and having a mailing address of 4269 Bacon Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072, Gordon Lloyd Smith, a resident of Orion, Michigan and having a mailing address of 3779 Minton Road, Orion, MI 48359, and Dean William Reynolds, a resident of Boyne Falls, Michigan and having a mailing address of 04714 Skop Road, Boyne Falls, MI 49713, and James Allen a resident of Elmira, Michigan and having a mailing address of 4690 Snowcrest Trail, Elmira, MI 49730, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in "ADJUSTABLE, BRAKE, CLUTCH AND ACCELERATOR PEDALS", for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 09/564,355 on May 1, 2000 (Dura Automotive Systems Docket No. 00-19 and Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur Docket No.3993968-128951);

And whereas, **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States of America and all other Nations which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other Nations which may be issued therefrom;

Now, therefore, in accordance with our employment agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Steven Allen Toelke, Michael Wiliam Depotter, Gordon Lloyd Smith, Dean William Reynolds, and James Allen, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to our invention of new and useful improvements in and to in "ADJUSTABLE, BRAKE, CLUTCH AND ACCELERATOR PEDALS", said application for letters patent, the invention therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, any and all other applications for letters patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters pant granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise

1

from said invention, application and other applications or letters patent therefor, all to be held by **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, all the same as we would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and grant the right to **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.** to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on all or any part of said invention in our names or in the name of **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.** or otherwise, **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.** may deem advisable under any international convention, treaty, or agreement or otherwise.

We hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other countries to grant, issue and transfer any letters patent for said invention to **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no outstanding rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; we covenant that we will not execute, grant, or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute and deliver to Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable it, its successors and assigns to file applications for letters patent for said invention in any country in which it may elect to file such applications, and to vest Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and each foreign country in which each such application may be filed so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to vest Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns; and we further covenant and agree, for ourselves and our executors, administrators and legal representatives, that we and they will, upon request, communicate to Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof, known to us or them and that we and they will testify as to the same in any proceeding, interference or litigation when requested to do so by to Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns.

First Inventor:	Steven Allen Toelke
First Inventor's Signature:	SL_8T_
Date Signed:	6/12/00

Second Inventor:	Michael Wiliam Depotter
Second Inventor's Signature: Date Signed:	Mala Mann Atmor 6/8/00
Third Inventor:	Gordon Lloyd Smith
Third Inventor's Signature: Date Signed:	Joul LAmt 6-9-00
Fourth Inventor:	Dean William Reynolds
Fourth Inventor's Signature: Date Signed:	Dear Pervold
Date digited.	<u> </u>
Fifth Inventor:	James Allen
Fifth Inventor's Signature:	John
Data Signad:	18/02/00



41 South High Street Columbus, OH 43215-6194

United States Patent and Trademark Office

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 Www.uspto.gov

 APPLICATION NUMBER
 FILING DATE
 GRP ART UNIT
 FIL FEE REC'D
 ATTY.DOCKET.NO
 DRAWINGS
 TOT CLAIMS
 IND CLAIMS

 10/087,277
 03/01/2002
 3682
 842
 128951
 17
 21
 4

CONFIRMATION NO. 5185

FILING RECEIPT

OC000000007769834

Date Mailed: 04/03/2002

Receipt is acknowledged of this nonprovisional Patent Application. It will be considered in its order and you will be notified as to the results of the examination. Be sure to provide the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquiring about this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please write to the Office of Initial Patent Examination's Customer Service Center. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections (if appropriate).

Applicant(s)

Steven Allen Toelke, Royal Oak, MI; Michael William Depotter, Berkley, MI; Gordon Lloyd Smith, Orion, MI; Dean William Reynolds, Boyne Falls, MI; James Allen, Elmira, MI;

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP

THIS APPLICATION IS A CON OF 09/564,355 05/01/2000 PAT 6,367,348

Foreign Applications

If Required, Foreign Filing License Granted 04/02/2002

Projected Publication Date: 07/11/2002

Non-Publication Request: No

Early Publication Request: No

Title

Adjustable brake, clutch and accelerator pedals

Preliminary Class

Upr 118107

COMMONAT	DEPARTMENT OF	CONSUMER & INDUSTR	RY SERVICES	
CORPURAT	ION, SECURITIES	AND LAND DEVELOPM	ENT BUREAU	
se Received	1	(FORBUREAU USE ONLY)		
			-	•
C 1 3 1999			· I	
	4		FLED	
	This document is effective	e on the date filed, unlessa		•
	date is stated in the docu	le within 90 days after received		
	delle to proper ill, and dead	271001	DEC 13 1999	
ne			_	•
ynthia A. Moore	e	ì	Administrator	
dress			CORP. SECURITIES & LAND DEV. BUREAU	
	1 Ave., Suite 20	·00	- 1	
	Slate	Zip Code		,
y Bloomfield Hill		. 48304	· ~	•
			EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be re	sturned to the name and cument will be mailed to	d address you enter above. <u></u> o the registered office.		
•				
	ΔR	TICLES OF INCORP	OR ATION	
		- 1		
		ise by Domestic Profit		
	(Please rea	ed information and instruct	ions on the last page)	
Articles: ,			undersigned corporation exec	
The name of the o	compration is:			
The hame of the c	30(p0.010.1.10.		1	
		Dura Automotive Pr	operties, Inc.	
ARTICLE II				
The purpose or p	umases for which the	corporation is formed is to en	gage in any activity within the	purposes for which
	be formed under the I	Business Corporation Act of N	Michigan.	
corporations may			T+ .	
corporations may				
corporations may		•		
corporations may		,		
corporations may		•		
corporations may				
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz	zed shares;			
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz	zed shares:			
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz	zed shares:		•	
ARTICLE III The total authoriz 1. Common Sha	zed shares: ares 60,000 ares none			o class is as follows:
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz 1. Common Sha Preferred Sha 2. A statement of	zed shares: ares 60,000 ares none of all or any of the rela	tive rights, preferences and li	mītations of the shares of eac	n class is as follows:
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz 1. Common Sha Preferred Sha 2. A statement of there sha	zed shares: ares 60,000 ares none of all or any of the related.	live rights, preferences and li of common stock and	mītations of the shares of each	n class is as follows: Shares shall
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz 1. Common Sha Preferred Sha 2. A statement of there sha	zed shares: ares 60,000 ares none of all or any of the related.	tive rights, preferences and li	mītations of the shares of each	n class is as follows: Shares shall
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz 1. Common Sha Preferred Sha 2. A statement of there sha	zed shares: ares 60,000 ares none of all or any of the related.	live rights, preferences and li of common stock and	mītations of the shares of each	n class is as follows: shares shall
corporations may ARTICLE III The total authoriz 1. Common Sha Preferred Sha 2. A statement of there sha	zed shares: ares 60,000 ares none of all or any of the related.	live rights, preferences and li of common stock and	mītations of the shares of each	n class is as follows: Shares shall

\$1,250 90590 acre Co2

Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE O	ONLY)	
1		·	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless		
	a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		
	received date is stated in the document.		
Name			
Cynthia A. Moore			
Address			
525 N. Woodward			
City	State Zip Code		
Bloomfield Hills		EFFECTIVE DATE:	•
© Document will be reti	urned to the name and address you enter above	3. _±	
it lett blank docu	ment will be mailed to the registered office.	•	•
	•		
CERTI	FICATE OF AMENDMENT TO T	HE ARTICLES OF INCO	RPOR ATION
<i>:</i>	For use by Domestic Profit a		
	(Please read information and	instructions on the last page)	•
	,		
-			
Pursuani (nonnrofit comor:	t to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1	1972 (profit corporations), or Act	162, Public Acts of 1982
(ποιτριστι συτροιέ	ations), the undersigned corporation executes	s the following Centricate:	
i 1. The present na	ame of the corporation is: Dura Automot	ive Properties, Inc.	
		•	
2 The identificat	ion number conjugated by the Duranting		
2. The identificat	ion number assigned by the Bureau is:	258-10A	
			,
3. Article I	of the Articles of Incorporation is	hereby amended to read as follow	'S:
	"The name of the corporation is	Dura Global	
	Technologies, Inc."		
	•		
,			
		•	
I.	•		
1			

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES CORPORATION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU

C&S 515 (Rev. 3/00)

RECORDED: 07/07/2008